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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 12, 1998

Mr. Kwanhun Baek

Pablo Plaza Dry Cleaners

1822 South Third Street
Jacksonv1lle Beach, Florida 32250

Re: Facility No.: 0310437
Dear Mr. Baek:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on January 7, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

.@Mﬁw
/dDotty Diltz, Chief
/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled poper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

KwanHonl  or Jushine  BARK  Poblo Plazo Dex cleaper

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): 7
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: / ‘P& 3\ S . 3 \ro\ 51‘:
City: Joax B 0‘/\ County: DV\\/O\\ ZipCode: 3335
5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use): -
Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsibie Official:

Kwomhun o Jugjyme Baek O wnen

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organizatic/Firm: wd ll_’

Street Address: )cP AP S . 2 S .

City: County: Zip Code:

Jax Bcw Duval 3aako

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (qo)_p 3_|+ |- EXaRIt hY Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Burfl:\/\obile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine. Control Machine Contro}

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID {Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Insialled ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 1]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-t0-Dry Unit

P i 7l

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

'Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ éhg ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source [ X ]

New large area source [ ]

Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | Zé ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ZS ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which ére required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(2) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument caljbration

)LD Bxpepx

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Zg ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

o~

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1! of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as 1o
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

J /g [ap

Sfgnature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [ |
4

TIME IN: [0 TIME OUT: / Y/ ~0 arsmy__O3/0¥37
TYPE OF FACILITY: ry Cleqrred” ,
FACILITY NAME: Fal/o ,)ﬂ/aZOL pf, v Cfosnels DATE:oQ/ /0/ 75
FACILITY LOCATION: /8 AR S. 3L S~ 7

Joctsorville, Flodids 32250 |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL;__ A W@ v [ un &&C PHONE NUMBER: %0 ¥- 2%/ 3742

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspect'ion,'the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. | YESI:' Nog

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ' Fe ? / ?77

' (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jet¥ . 2 7e/”

(Pleasg Print)
PHONE NUMBER: ,705/' G20~ 2500

Page [ of Z . o Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:
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Telephone: ( ) - CFax: ( ) -
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Kwan Honl

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporatioh. agency, or individual owner):

QY \Tus+lme PzAEK EO\HO Plazon Dex cleamer

A3

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

3.
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: /Ub&a\ S. 3 4 S‘t E
City: Jax B 0\’\ County: 1) V\\/O\\ Zip C.ode: 23255
5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use); | _
Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Kwomhun  ov

O wine

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: wd
Street Address: )C?&Q\ S . > $£
City: County: Zip Code: '
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (9oY) lL*\ - u X Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Addféss:
City: County: Zip Code:

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( )

Fax:

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16
Effeciive: 6-25-96 .
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date “|Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Contro} Machine Control

Initially Device Iniually Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |instalied ID |Purchased |[installed ID |Purchased [installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unnt

My /G

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
’Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dry:r Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed
(c) No contro! devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was Ze total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
- ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ] -

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L]

Existing small area source ] New small area source

Existing large area source ) New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




4. What controf technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser Zg |

~ New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Ruje 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify thart all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a 1otal heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ é )
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

X[ [ REK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Zg ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible OfTicial Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as 1o
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

- 1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes 10 the information contained in this notification.

L /6 [ad

Date '
J_-/ jofaf

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




)
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS W

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

s o#:_OD/0937 pate: %//9/75 mMe: /00 1ime our: Z%Z@
FACILITY NAME: ﬁé/o %21\ p/ o ﬂ/eamz/;
g
FACILITY LocaTiON: __ /822 5. Z v S7v
Tocksowvitle, FC 22250
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ,Kw».éuu ek  rmose: /-24-3742

CONTACT NAME: Sa ez PHONE: Sarese

|PARTI: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box) . ' A' 8
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ﬂ

|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification MY QN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

‘ lof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \ﬂY UN QON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? )ﬁ( UN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /KY UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON XN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay AN MI/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

L.

2.

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? xY aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? _ %Y ON ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ' ﬂY UN UN/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %I aN
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? )ﬂﬁf ON ON/A
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? x[ aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

a weekly basis? ay

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay
Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay
. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

N

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

UN ON/A

UN ON/A

ON ON/A

Il PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? | W
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? )ﬁ{
3. Maintained leak detection in;pection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; )3’

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ;{Y
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay

Problem corrected? ay
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

N
N

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? m ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? , )@ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves AY UN ON/A Muck cookers /&\Y aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating /ﬁy ON ON/A Stills /&Y QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating AY aN aN/A Exhaust dampers /&Y aN ON/A
Pumps JEY ON ON/A Diverter valves /kﬁr ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers m ON ONA Cartridge filter housings aN ON/A
Water separators XY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) )8(
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ﬂ
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ™
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation,\ is the equipment: XN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OaN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON-
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

Tt Uinter 2/n/58

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Insf)ection
%MM Feb. /799
3 Slgnature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 9/15/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN,B%KS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION cm:cgmsr
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL "7L gt LAi@r/DIs Y
leg; EOVER a
RE-INSPECTION a Zo .
Sy - L

AIRS ID#: 03/ 0427/ parx: @/ 2/77 TIME IN: M%_ nm:%;/d 70

FACILITY NAME: )ﬁdé/o //K ZaA p/ 7 %J«hﬂfﬁ

FACILITY LOCATION: /ﬁ 2z 5. =g 4 St
Tbchssmvitle Besel, ¢ 37250

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : __ AL ip/0srrom )gd&k pHONE: _70Y~27/-37¢2

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropnate box) '
1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup y\
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source #\

drv-to-drv only. x < 140 galnTt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, X < 200 galivr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/ivt

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr ' both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ‘ﬁY aN UCan not determine

If no, piease check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Qa facilitv exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. Thetotal q ity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



{PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : %[ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai? :

$. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

IPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been -
installed prior to September 22, 1993

" If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the approprnate vent controls? ?ﬁX aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? #ﬁl ON aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
" condenser upon opening the door? aQy ON ﬁﬁ/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %X aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? y@ ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
venfying that the coolant had been completely charged? )i‘{ aN

20f5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing iarge or new iarge area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? . ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN an/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN an/a

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OnA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay AN ana
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring ‘

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.

or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay ON ana
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? aQy ON ON/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? QN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬁ UN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay QaxN /A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appircabie direct reading instruments) ay anN /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN ~$~I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' 76:( aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay AN %I/A
Probiem corrected? : ay ON /A
8. Maintained compliance pian. if applicable? ay aN /A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility

- Water sep

4]

C

€

Hose connections. fittings,

Solvent tanks and containers

maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves : ‘#Y aN aN/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘ﬁY AN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘#y ON ON/A
Pumps ‘yﬁY aQN ON/A

arators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

. Capable of 'detecu'ng perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to
(PID/FID oniy)?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

% Mouder

Inspector’'s Name (Please Print)

4of§

and after each use

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smalil sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers

Stills )a’.y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers gy ON W/A
Diverter valves Qy DNﬁN/A

Cartridge filter housings )éy QN ON/A

O D\ﬁ\ﬂ,g

)ﬂy/A

ay aN

ay aN
gy anN
ay ON
gy ON

&/2/7

Date of Inspection

é//?ooa

Approximaté Date of Next [nspection

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: i

Sof§



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION | |

TIME IN: /000 mveout: /0350  amrsow D3)0¥37
TYPE OF FACILITY: %f . D// 7 K/Zdhéf .
FACILITY NAME: ,ﬂoté/o A4 Za VI; 7 (fldres/s __ pate. é/ 2/77
FACILITY LOCATION: /827 S. 37 Shees |

A feSor i }%44/ FL 32259
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K.  pek PHONE NUMBER:_ 0F-2¥/~ 3 /¥ 2

\

$ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESTﬂ NOI:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /e, p/? 600

(A roxim/ate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: d/énrf _ L/ ‘n~ter”
PHONE NUMBER: %W«é?d—? 7. y b

Page  [of / . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




. | MD

AIRS ID#: O 5/0 7‘ ;7 ' Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ﬂla/(’ ﬂﬂﬂ pf‘/ d/f&l/w; DATE: (2/979’
FACILITY LocaTION: /82 & S (4N ea
Jacdson ity Beoed, FL 32250

Annual chorting.Period: JZMB 2, 19 75 TO Tore 2/ 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Agl"ES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE omcmi.: Rasle %\4— MA‘A,_JQ 5/ 2/9?
Date

v \

"~ 'Name (Please Print) 4 Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of l .




Best Available Copy .

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

. Er_?:'_!
~ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )d COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY § *

.

RE-INSPECTION a s

Yy <l
b \

ot
£ 3%
3;.',\
D e

b > pe
- 7 i
N <

aws oD%/ 0¢Z7DATE: 1//7/Z00& TIME IN: 2 ;@ TIME OUT: 2?5 Je b //
FACILITY NAME: %é/a a?/d«ZC( Df/ - é,éﬂmo’ |
FACILITY LOCATION: /§22 S B2 Street

| Toack sl VBeact, £ 32250
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ,k Wi ga&é PHONE: 0¥~ 24/- 2742
CONTACT NAME: f AL PHONE: ; AL

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION I

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: @ No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source ad 2. New small area source 7#. :
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr |
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr W il
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr 08
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) zc %
S o
o
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source o &= on
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr g 2 oy o
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr a 3 %é:é =
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr & § Il
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) cr:—q’ j
5. This is a correct facility classification ‘#Y N {Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
| facility qualified for a general permit as number above
4 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quangjtypf perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ? §§ gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS [

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? i ay aN #N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - Qy ON #N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? ‘%\Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ,
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON ﬁ-N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? , ay UN ¥N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ?\Y UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? | %Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON #N/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %( UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? #Y aN aw/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been compietely charged? T#Y UN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-drv, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transter machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

Qy

ay

ay

N

N UN/A
ON ON/A

N UN/A
aN UN/A

ON QN/A

ON ON/A

ON QON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2.
3.

N e v s

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

ay
ay
ay

ay
ay
ay

Revised 9:15/97
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? #Y N

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? #X N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ' iY UN UN/A Muck cookers ‘#Y ON UN/A

Door gaskets and seating E‘[Y aN aN/A Stills 1#3{ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy UN ﬁN/A
Pumps *Y ON UN/A Diverter valves ay UN %.N/A
Solvent tanks and containers *Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY UN #.N/A
Water separators | #Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

«
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) &
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . \S(
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) d
Halogen leak detector | u
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy UN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qdy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ' ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN

Tt Wiver 2/9/2000

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspectibn
ey L Feb., 2o/
’ /sgetfor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of § Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

Sof5.



|
-
)
[
4]
1
Q
=~
=
[y
=)
2
=
=
=5}
=
>
-
=
>
O
an)
52|
o
=
o
~
=
=
-
=
>
2,
O
<]
oy
]
~
1
~
Q
1
=
~
an)
>
2,
=
=
)
2
o)

&y

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0310437

PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERS

KWANHUN BAEK

1822 S 3RD STREET
JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250

0902 € - yyyy
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION | |

TIME IN: 720 v ouT: 7YLS  amsms. D3/0¥377

TYPE OF FACILITY: )_g?/“ C. Df/ g (ol .,
FACILITY NAME: Wa Ljo ¥laza Dry C’/deéc‘ DATE: ,2/ 7/2680
FACILITY LOCATION: /YR S VL SHreet '

Tacksorvifle rel , =¢ 3B22 SO

\

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /( Wit b ga ek ] PHONE NUMBER: 7061’/'? ¢//- 3742

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOI:l

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Feb. 200/
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: gg# /'VI‘J{F

(Pleas¢ Print) -
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: %@M UM%/ PHONE NUMBER: %V’é%’? %? }l
. / Page lof L Revised 10/96




Z_ 094 212 ?L8
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) ,

AIRS ID # 0310437
PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERS
KWANHUN BAEK
1822 S 3RD STREET
JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

é ® Complete itéms 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Délivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. QX’
® Print your name and address on the reverse L

C. Signature /

so that we can return the card to you. /
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X //\/JWA%M
or on the front if space permits. ‘ " TT Addressee

D. i delivery address different from item 17 I Yes
") YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

/ 1. Article Addressed to:

—————

AIRS ID # 0310437
PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERS
KWANHUN BAEK
1822 S 3RD STREET
JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250

ertified Mail 0 Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ thsured Mail 0O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

Priviic o titiop o

{
PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 "

|
i 2. Art|cle Number %C_oLpZ from serwce /abel g
\

&




Co 1%
AIRS ID#: _ D g/ 0 ¢ZZ ]b( Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ﬁé/o lﬂ/d zZa PC y ‘é/eamer_s | DATE: 52[/222@53
FACILITY LOCATION: / Y//Z 2 ; Z r< _fh’ eed~
Jacksonciffe Bact,, FL 32250

Annual Reporting Period: ﬁV‘L ﬂ/z/, 19_27 TO /:éé 7) 82000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ KuanHon — [Back A%/\W ' >/9/00

Name (Please Print) Signature "Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page / of [ .
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
422059 JAN22 2083

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
(..ﬂ

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

A=
S \Z .
2 < Z. §
(.‘:( 2 (0 .,/‘_
Do NOT Remove Label : 0— 7. -fo é:
] AIRS 1D#0310437 vz B At
PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERS [SR s )

KWANHUN BAEK
1822 S 3RD STREET
JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL
32250

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONEY)
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




US Postals‘ Qlce
" CERTIFIEG MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

_’Fj

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee R

Postmark
Here

{(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Defivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota! Pnatana & Faaa $

¢ KWANHUN BAEK

2000 0520 0020 9373 24k0

- 10 AIRS ID # 0310437001AG T

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1. Anticle Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0310437001AG
KWANHUN BAEK
PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERS

JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250
~

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

[ Agent

C. Signature Y
.
X ﬁ%m

[J Addressee

D.Mvery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Isj:,{rvice Type
Certified Mail

O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 7d& & 0 \5;20 00«77 0 75 7 j 7? yéﬁ

l
| 1822 S 3RD STREET
PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
413455 JANZ4 2m2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0310437
PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERS

KWANHUN BAEK FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

1822 S 3RD STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL. Obj . 002273

32250 ' -




1 -U.S. Postal Service
‘ _ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT.

" (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Providgd)
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Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0310437
PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERS
KWANHUN BAEK
CI822S3RDSTREET e
JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250 :

~"See Reverse for Instructions

- — ; . R, . .- ",
'SSIVAAY NYN.LFY 30 1HOIY 3HL OL i j

SENDER: C(¢ . - 3dONFANT 40 dOL 1V HIMOILS 30V1d '{i{ON ON DELIVERY

®m Corplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by {Please Print Clearly) | B. Date,of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 218 ’
B Print your name and address on the reverse ;

so that we can.return the card to you. C. Signature ) .
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X (/\/ [J Agent
or on the front if space permits. i [ Addressee

D.Is de%y address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310437
PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERS
KWANHUN BAEK
1822 S 3RD STREET :
JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250 3. Service Type

ﬂﬁﬁéniﬁed Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD. -

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

77

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING =
405691 FEB20 2681

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below-on"your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 031043 N
PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERs 7 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
KWANHUN BAEK Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1l

1822 S 3RD STREET © " | Fund:"20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250 - ' Obj.: 002273




Z 333 kL7 31k

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS 1D # 0310437
PABLO PLLAZA DRY CLEANERS
KWANHUN BAEK
1822 S 3RD STREET -
JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

LPS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3..Also compléte
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

*A. “Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datg of De/ivery

2/ [0

O Agent

C. Signatur
[ Addressee

|

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310437
PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERS
KWANHUN BAEK

- 1822 S 3RD STREET
JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250

D. Is dehvery address dlfferent fromitem 1?2 L1 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [1 No
[ess Mail
urn Receipt for Merchandise
3 ; .0.D.
4. Restricted Déli,very? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Articie Number (Capy from se

2333 (b7 316

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING L
0360151
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

=
o &
Do NOT Remove Label . — gz
! AIRS 1D # 0310432 - g‘;
ATLANTIC DRY CLEANERS g =
VICTOR KWOK
10750-7 ATLANTIC BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32225

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

[

J S




—— et s

STATE OF FLORIDA _
1 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION
_ é TWIN TOWERS OFFICE.BUILDING
STy 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
'37 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified

MNaA Incniranan Navnrann Deraddad

KWANHUN BAEK

1822 S 3RD STREET
JACKSONVILLE BEACHFL 3
$ :

Postage

P 174 052 043

. I AIRS ID # 0310437
PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERS

X

2250

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

‘ us Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

oy adojanus jo do

nCcmplete iterns 1 and/Br  Tof @urin.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.
» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if sp
rmit.

pe
uWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
. .mThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
oxtra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

ace does not

3. Article Addressed to:

: AIRSID # 0310437
PABLO PLAZA DRY CLEANERS i
KWANHUN BAEK
--1822 S 3RD STREET
JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250

Consult postmaster for fee.
Article Nu

PSR 043

4b. Service Type
O Registered #Ceniﬁed

Y Insured
rf cop

[ Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if tequested
and fee is paid) '

6. Signaturej (Addressee orAggnt)
X ﬁ\/

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-80179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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. 27333 LLD y3y \(/\0\‘/\ ’
us Post_al Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
{Qonttn

 PABLO PLAZA AIRS ID # 0310437
DRY C
KWANHUN BAgk - FEANERS
1822 S 3RD STRERT
JACKSONVILLE BEAcy FL 32250 '

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

L. o | also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
»Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gytra fee):

card to you.
w Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 0 Addressee’s Address

permit.
wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: [4a. Article Number
AIRS ID # 0310437 'Z 333 l é 0 ‘,LZ(/
~ {4b.

PABLO PPAZA DRY CLEANERS Service Type

KWANHUN BAEK {0 Registered K Certified
1822 SBRD STREET O Express Mail T Insured
ACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250

! O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 3 COD

7. Date of Delivery 2/— /2

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Signatyre;/(Addressee or Agent) \
X \

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

01 adojanua jo doy 1an0 auy| 1e p|o4

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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Eaw: 1711= :: ) | First-Class Mail .
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 11, T 7 | Postage & Fees Paid
2 Fdor | usps
< E Ll Permit No. G-10

IR

® Print yolirpame, address, and ZIP-Go

DARM/MOBILE SQURCE C@NTRO(‘\ GRAM /L‘
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL

MAIL STATION 5510
2800 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA 32399‘?@;8?"
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